PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesn	leet	ver	SIO	1 V	1.1	

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J				
Name					Execution Date	7
Ron HADAR				30	3/11/2009	1
Shmuel ARDITI			30	3/11/2009		
Dan KIKINIS				08	3/07/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	me: Tigo Energy, Inc.]	
Street Address:	170 Knowles I	Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 203					
City:	Los Gatos					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 95032-1833					
Property Type Application Number: 12542						ח
		12542632	Numbe	r		
		12542632	Numbe	r		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA (650)462	-7851				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (650)462 be sent via US /	-7851 <i>Aail when the fax a</i>	Number			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (650)462 <i>be sent via US I</i> (650)328	-7851 <i>fail when the fax a</i> -8500	ttempt is unsuccessfu			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (650)462 <i>be sent via US I</i> (650)328 COLLET	-7851 <i>Aail when the fax a</i>	ttempt is unsuccessfu			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (650)462 <i>be sent via US I</i> (650)328 COLLET S: GREENE 2450 CO	-7851 <i>fail when the fax a</i> -8500 FEA@GTLAW.COI ERG TRAURIG, L LORADO AVENUE	<i>ttempt is unsuccessfu</i> M LP]
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (650)462 <i>be sent via US I</i> (650)328 COLLET e: GREENE 2450 CO IP DOCK	-7851 <i>Aail when the fax a</i> -8500 TEA@GTLAW.COI ERG TRAURIG, L LORADO AVENUE ETING	<i>ttempt is unsuccessfu</i> M LP E SUITE 400E			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (650)462 <i>be sent via US I</i> (650)328 COLLET e: GREENE 2450 CO IP DOCK	-7851 <i>fail when the fax a</i> -8500 FEA@GTLAW.COI ERG TRAURIG, L LORADO AVENUE	<i>ttempt is unsuccessfu</i> M LP E SUITE 400E			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (650)462 <i>be sent via US I</i> (650)328 COLLET 9: GREENE 2450 CO IP DOCK SANTA M	-7851 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> -8500 TEA@GTLAW.COI ERG TRAURIG, L LORADO AVENUE ETING 10NICA, CALIFOR	<i>ttempt is unsuccessfu</i> M LP E SUITE 400E			

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0313

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, **Ron HADAR, Shmuel ARDITI,** and **Dan KIKINIS** HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

TIGO ENERGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware whose mailing address is 170 Knowles Drive, Suite 203, Los Gatos, CA 95032-1833 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled System and Method for Prevention of Open Loop Damage During or Immediately After Manufacturing, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

		1
Full name of sole or first inventor	Inventor's signature	
Ron HADAR		08/11/2005
Full name of second inventor	Inventor's signature	Date: MM/DD/YYYY
Shmuel ARDITI	h of s	08/11/2009
Full name of sole or first inventor	Inventor's signature	Date: MM/DD/YYYY
Dan KIKINIS		

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, Ron HADAR, Sam ARDITI, and DAN KIKINIS HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

TIGO ENERGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware whose mailing address is 170 Knowles Drive, Suite 203, Los Gatos, CA 95032-1833 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled System and Method for Prevention of Open Loop Damage During or Immediately After Manufacturing, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

Full name of sole or first inventor	Inventor's signature	Date: MM/DD/YYYY
Ron HADAR		
Full name of second inventor	Inventor's signature	Date: MM/DD/YYYY
Sam ARDITI		
	Λ.ε.	······
Full name of sole or first inventor	Inventor's signature	Date: MM/DD/YYYY
Dan KIKINIS	1/11	8/7/09